

## Leslie Martin Conwell, Tippecanoe County Historical Association

Leslie Martin Conwell serves as the Executive Director, the Feast of the Hunters' Moon Event Manager, as well as the Program Director for the Tippecanoe County Historical Association. She is an anthropologist who double minored in history and French at Purdue, and began her passion for serving TCHA beginning in 1975 at her first Feast! Leslie has also worked as a consultant for the National Muzzle Loading Rifle Association, serving as their museum/library/archives/American history coordinator; coordinated the 200<sup>th</sup> Battle of Tippecanoe Commemoration; owns with her husband Rick the largest living history show east of the Mississippi, the

Kalamazoo Living History Show; and recently retired as the Executive Director of The Farm at Prophetstown.

Title	Description	Presentation Length
The Tippecanoe County Historical Association- Tippecanoe County's "History Keeper"	Take a peek "behind the scenes" of the Tippecanoe County Historical Association! Our mission is to enrich the lives of Tippecanoe County residents and visitors by collecting, preserving, researching, and sharing our unique and diverse history. Hear how TCHA works to accomplish this mission through the facilities the organization operates, and the research and educational opportunities TCHA provides through programming and outreach.	30 minutes Power Point presentation
Feast of the Hunters' Moon- Supporting History, Supporting Community	The Feast of the Hunters' Moon is a re-creation of the annual fall gathering of the French and Native Americans which took place at Fort Ouiatenon, a fur-trading outpost in the mid - 1700s. Learn how "Feasting" is such a significant fund raiser for 50 community organizations as well as the the main fundraising event for the Tippecanoe County Historical Association.	30 minutes Power Point presentation